NON-MECHANICAL PLANT

Contents / 3

Contents
Introduction to GAP		
2
Non-Mechanical Plant		

4

GAP one		

6

GAP People		

7

Health & Safety		

8

The Environment		

10

Products		

12

Barriers & Fencing		

13

Road Plates & Trackmats		

17

Roadworking Accessories		

20

Trenching Products		

25

Trestles & Staging		

28

How to find Us		

30

Index		

36

GAP Non-Mechanical Plant
GAP’s Non-Mechanical Plant division provides a
wide range of equipment that is available to hire
from our depots which are strategically located
across the UK.
We are renowned for investing a higher
percentage of turnover than any of our
competitors meaning that we can offer you the
latest equipment available. This includes crowd
control barriers, pedestrian barriers and around a
quarter of a million metres of temporary fencing,
as well as trestles, track mats, road plates and
roadworking accessories.

www.gap-group.co.uk

4 / Introduction

Genuine, Astute, Professional

Introduction from Joint Managing Directors
Douglas and Iain Anderson
GAP Hire Solutions is the UK’s largest
independent equipment hirer. With over 130
locations nationwide, we’ve come a long way
since our father first set up the business from
a single location in 1969. During this time,
while our equipment and service offering has
evolved, one thing remains the same - our
commitment to the traditional family values on
which Gordon Anderson Plant was founded all
those decades ago.

Completely focused on providing
exceptional service, we offer our
customers value for money, reliability and
total peace of mind. With market-leading
investment year on year, we have the
widest range of the latest equipment
and the youngest fleet in the industry.

Trust, integrity and honesty underpin our
national operations and our people are
committed to the ‘GAP CODE’: a set of values
we apply to our approach to work which
include Communication, One Team, Dedication
and Efficiency.

As GAP continues to grow and
develop, we look forward to
being the national hire partner
of choice for customers
throughout the UK for many
more generations to come.

Introduction / 5

Vision

To be the UK’s most
innovative hire
solutions provider

Mission

• To grow and adapt in partnership
with our customers
• To recruit, retain and develop
the most talented people
• To deliver market-leading
investment year on year

6 / Introduction

Reasons to hire from GAP
Non-Mechanical Plant
1. We offer national coverage – with 14 dedicated depots we’re never far from your site.
2. We have a team of mobile welders who can visit site to fix anything that may have been
damaged, saving you time and hassle.

3. We have the largest stock of road plates in the UK.
4. We work with our customers to develop new products such as the Slot Barrier which is used
to provide demarcation solutions for events and shows.

5. All depots have HI-AB vehicles designed to maximise loads and provide efficiency.

Introduction / 7

6. We recently won the ‘Best Fencing/Hoarding’ award for the Rugby World Cup at the Festival
Supplier Awards.

7. We invest more as a percentage of our turnover into new equipment than anyone else in the
market, so you’ll get the newest and most up to date equipment available.

8. We’re experienced – we have over 45 years of experience in the equipment hire industry, so
you can feel confident in the knowledge that we’re doing the best job we can for you.

9. We have an excellent Health & Safety record and are particularly passionate about ensuring
our employees and customers are kept safe at all times.

10. GAP one is our dedicated hire desk for large accounts. With one call you can organise the
hire of all types of equipment to various sites around the country.

8 /Introduction

GAP one
We make life easy for all our customers, but at our Head Office there’s extra help
at hand.
GAP one, a key part of our overall Hire Solution, offers tailor made services
matched to specific customer needs. Just one call or email detailing your requests
and GAP one will organise everything. Our dedicated team are available roundthe-clock with specialist advice and a consistent service to make your job easier.
From the moment you call, we set about getting it right first time. We listen,
and keep it simple. There’s also no need to worry about paperwork with our
streamlined invoicing system.
We’re happy to advise you on our products and services and work in close
partnership with suppliers to take care of rehire as well. The words “we can’t” are
not in our vocabulary; we always ask “how can we?”
With just one point of contact, you can rest assured you’ll be well looked after by
GAP one.

Introduction / 9

GAP People
When you deal with any one of our staff, you’ll
immediately discover a ‘can do’ attitude matched with
the relevant skills to quickly find the equipment and
solution you need.
We’re continually developing and training our people
across all our locations to make sure they have the latest
product and industry knowledge, while truly excelling in
customer care.
And just as our staff look after you, we look after our staff. We
know our business couldn’t function sucessfully without the
right people in place. We believe we have the best people in the
industry and do what we can to make sure they feel valued, heard
and happy at work, while giving them plenty of opportunities for
career and professional advancement.
As well as investing in their skills, we improve their working
environments too, making our premises modern and welcoming for
every one of our people.

10 / Introduction

Health & Safety

“Your wellbeing
is at the heart of
everything we do”

Introduction / 11

Our commitment to first class Health & Safety
management is at the very core of our business. We
care for and protect our customers as much as our own
staff. We operate with a strong, dynamic and robust
risk management framework which is backed up with an
integrated Safety, Health, Environment (SHE), Risk and
Compliance service.
We recruit qualified, experienced Health
& Safety experts to make sure we provide
the best service and support possible to
our customers. As a result, GAP’s safety
performance has improved year on year.
GAP has developed and implemented
innovative Safety from Start to Finish
campaigns to increase awareness among our
staff and customers of the potential hazards
they may encounter at work. For example
our ‘Split Second Safety’ campaign offers
the most comprehensive safety information
in the industry and is readily available for
instant download via our website
www.gap-group.co.uk

12 / Introduction

Environment
At GAP we are committed to minimising the impact our
business activities have on the environment and are
continually implementing more efficient practices across
our entire operation. We have installed solar panels on the
roof of our head office to lower the reliance on the grid and
reduce our carbon emissions. At our operational depots we
utilise rain water harvesting tanks which provide a saving of
around 70% in mains water consumption and a water supply for
our pressure washers. Low energy sensor lighting has also been installed in
depots thereby reducing our carbon footprint.

Visit our website:
www.gap-group.co.uk
to find out more about how
GAP is making a difference.

Introduction / 13

Everyone at GAP understands the importance of
the environment so, with a huge team effort, we are
successfully reducing our waste, CO² emissions, energy
and water consumption. At the same time we are
increasing our recycling, use of sustainable materials and
continually investing in a ‘greener’ fleet of vehicles.
Our ‘Sustainable Procurement Policy’ sets out our aim to
provide an entire vehicle fleet which meets the latest Euro
emission standards. GAP is actively reducing its ‘age profile’
across its entire vehicle fleet thereby minimising its CO² output.
In addition to this, we offer customers the most environmentally
considerate solutions. All newly purchased plant and tools
come with the latest ‘green’ technology including enhanced fuel
consumption.
GAP’s evolving Green Action Plan is underpinned by our Collaborative
Care guiding principles and outlines the positive steps being taken
alongside customers and suppliers to ensure that actions taken today
do not harm tomorrow’s environment. The plan outlines what we are
doing as a business to reduce our environmental impact and is divided
into the following governance areas to help show the positive steps taken
to achieve this:

• Renewable Energy
• Waste Disposal
• Reducing Carbon Footprint
• Supply Chain and Sustainable Procurement
• Employees

GREEN ACTION PLAN

By adopting alternative, innovative and progressive practices we are able to
subscribe to the strongest and most challenging environmental objectives. Our
systems and objectives are subject to rigorous external verification including GAP’s
ISO 14001 accredited Environmental Management System.

14 / Barriers & Fencing

Barriers & Fencing
Our products are designed for maximum life expectancy. All
materials used in panel manufacture are 100% recyclable and are
sourced locally wherever possible. We can offer fence panels for a
wide variety of applications and budgets.

Barriers & Fencing / 15

FE001/FE004

Barriers & Fencing
Installation of Fence Panels
For any site security fencing hire, you will more than likely have to erect
and dismantle the fencing yourself, so GAP has compiled a quick and easy
step-by-step guide to help you get the job done.

STEP 1
Position fencing bases along the proposed fence line using a spacing
gauge (a piece of timber cut to suit will suffice). The panels are supported
by inserting the side posts into the holes cast in the centre of the base.
Each base is cast with at least four post support positions for flexibility of
use with hand hold positions in each end of the base.

STEP 2
The fence panels are then carefully placed into position. This is best done
with more than one person helping.

STEP 3
With all the panels in position, security clamps should then be placed
approximately 650mm from the top of the panel, across the adjoining side
posts. A 20mm box type spanner is required to secure the clamp with the
central nut and bolt.

Security Fencing

Double leaf vehicle gates and pedestrian access panels are fabricated
from pre-galvanised steel and reinforced with power web corners.
• Sliding latch for additional security
• Anti-climb design

Code

Description

FE001/FE004

Security Fencing

Dimensions
Length

Height

3.5m

2m

First things first – be prepared
SAFETY CLOTHING
Hard hats, safety footwear, re-enforced gloves and overalls should
always be worn when erecting temporary fencing. Take special care
as the protruding ends of the wire mesh can sometimes be sharp.

Stuck for time?
Alternatively, we offer an erection and dismantle service for all of
our fencing, so if you’re stuck for time or just want somebody else to
do it, let us know and we’ll be happy to help.

16 / Barriers & Fencing

FE008

FE002

FE010

Fencing Accessories
Anti-Theft Device

Anti-theft devices are used to prevent panels
being lifted from the base with the use of a
fence coupler.

FE007

Temporary Fencing Stabiliser
The temporary fencing backstay provides extra
stability to a fence panel.

Temporary Fencing Coupler
These are used to connect two temporary fence
panels together.

Flat Fence Stillage
This equipment allows fence panels to be stored
securely and is ideal for events and plant yards.
Code

Description

FE002

Pedestrian Gate

FE003

Frame Extension Arms

FE007

Vehicle Gate

FE009

Anti-Theft Device

FE010

Stabilisers

FE025

Fencing Block – Anti Trip

FE008

Fencing Coupler

FE017

Fencing Stillage

All items are subject
to minimum hire
periods of at least
one week

Barriers & Fencing / 17

FE011

FE035

Pedestrian Barriers

Crowd Barrier Entrance

We have a range of heavy duty, low level pedestrian barriers, which are
ideal for city centre demarcation, shows and events.

These walk-through frames are used for the movement of personnel
through sites, and are ideal for access points at events and concerts.

• Two weeks minimum hire

• Two weeks minimum hire

Code

Description

FE011
FE018

FE018

Dimensions
Length

Height

Pedestrian/Crowd Control Barrier

2.3m

1.1m

One Piece Barrier System

2m

1.1m

Code

Description

FE035

Crowd Barrier Entrance

Dimensions
Length

Height

2.25m

2.14m

All products are available for sale
or hire. Please contact your nearest
GAP depot for details.

NON-MECHANICAL PLANT

18 / Barriers & Fencing

FE020

FE049

Hoarding Panels

Vortok Barrier

Temporary hoarding panels offer a host of benefits: they are cost effective
and user friendly, they offer privacy and security where a discreet
environment is required, and when used correctly they meet health &
safety regulations to protect the public.

The Vortok Safety Barrier is a universal and adjustable rigid barrier
system for the protection of the workforce against moving trains. The
barrier is permitted to be positioned 1.2 metres from the running rail
whilst allowing train speeds of up to 100mph.

• Robust and can be re-used repeatedly
• Sectional nature makes them easy to store and transport
• Compliant with HSG 151 recommendations when used with GAP mesh
extensions increasing wall height to 2.4m

The barrier can be adjusted to the safe distance from 1.2m (for speeds
100mph or less) or to 2.0m (for speeds in excess of 100mph) from the rail
in accordance with Rule Book section Bii.
• Two weeks minimum hire

• Two weeks minimum hire

Code

Description

FE020

Hoarding Panels

Dimensions
Length

Height

2.1m

2.0m

Echo Barriers
Echo Barriers are the perfect solution to noise pollution. Typical
applications include road, rail, construction and demolition, but this
versatile equipment is equally suited to public and private occasions
where noise control is important, such as music and sporting events.

Code

Description

FE049

Vortok Safety Barrier

PLEASE NOTE: We strongly recommend a minimum height of
2.4m for perimeter fences on all sites where children may be
at risk. Users should be aware that 2m high panels do not fully
conform to HSE recommendations for city sites. GAP offers a
full range of accessories including mesh and barb wire extensions
to extend the height of barricade panels.

The commercial benefits of noise reduction are enormous, including;
extended site operation hours (thus reducing costs), fewer complaints
and a more productive working environment.
• Two weeks minimum hire

Code

Description

FE030

Echo Barriers

Dimensions
Length

Height

1.2m

2.0m

FE030

Road Plates & Track Mats / 19

Road Plates & Track Mats
GAP has an extensive range of these products which allow safe
movement on site.

20 / Road Plates & Track Mats

TRAKMAT

RS015

Trackmats

Road Plates & Trackmats

These lightweight mats are extremely robust with hand cut-outs and
quick fit connectors to make your job easier. They withstand tyre or
rubber tracked vehicles of up to 60 tonnes.

Road Plates
We have the largest stock holding of road plates in the UK. These flat steel
plates are an essential item for a safe site.
• Complete with lifting eyes cut into four corners
• Also available with anti-skid surface

•
•
•
•

Tough recycled polyethylene
Non-slip traction cylinders on both sides
Unaffected by heat or cold
Weighs 33kg lighter than similar products in the market

• One week minimum hire (RS015 is two weeks minimum hire)

Code

Description

Code

Description

Dimensions

Weight

TRAKMAT

Trackmat

2440 x 1130 x 13mm

39kg

Dimensions

RS012

Road Crossing Plate 6’ x 3’

1800 x 900 x 20mm

RS002

Road Crossing Plate 8’ x 4’ x ¾”

2400 x 1200 x 20mm

RS015

Anti-Slip Road Crossing Plate 8’ x 4’ x ¾”

2400 x 1200 x 20mm

Kerb Ramps
Highly portable kerb ramps provide kerb access for personnel and
pedestrians. Perfect for utilities work as they remove trip hazards.

RS015
Code

Description

Dimensions

Weight

Support Weight

RS014

Kerb Ramp

747 x 1265mm

6kg

Up to 250kg

RS014

Road Plates & Track Mats / 21

RS016

BOGMAT

Pedestrian Walk Boards

Timber Bog Mats

These pedestrian walk boards set a new standard in trench cover safety.
They feature interlocking flanges that connect them firmly together, thus
preventing accidents.

These temporary bog mats create
a steady surface in muddy, slippery
or waterlogged grounds, providing smooth traction for the heaviest of
machinery.

• Lightweight and easy to handle

NEW PRODUCT

Available in different thicknesses, they can be used for a number of
different applications:

• Ultra tough plastic does not splinter on edges
• Steel reinforced honeycomb structure

- 70mm - Ideal for creating a temporary roadway on pipeline and
construction sites. Suitable for light construction equipment, such as
excavators and dumpers.

• Two weeks minimum hire

Code

Description

Dimensions

Weight

Support Weight

RS016

Pedestrian Walk
Board

1400 x 800mm

44kg

500kg per wheel
over a 600mm
trench

- 100mm - The most common size again used to create temporary roads
onsite in the energy, pipeline and construction sectors, predominantly
used on pipeline contracts.
- 140mm - Ideal for middle to heavyweight cranes, machinery and large
trucks usually weighing greater than 80 tonnes. This mat is often used
as a sub-soil for pontoons or concrete floors, or in civil projects.
- 200mm - For heavy cranes, construction equipment and caterpillar
machinery with weight in excess of 100 tonnes.

BOGMAT
Code

Description

Dimensions

Weight

BOGMAT

Timber Bog Mats

5m x 1m

Up to 1095kg

NON-MECHANICAL PLANT

22 / Roadworking Accessories

Roadworking Accessories
Give your project the green light with GAP’s range of roadworking
accessories and high visibility barriers used to mark out safe traffic
routes.

Roadworking Accessories/ 23

RS004

RS003

RS102

Traffic Separators

Roadworking Accessories

Traffic separators can be fully interlocked allowing a versatile, variable
height barrier system. They are designed to create a solid wall leaving
no gaps and can be filled with water, or sand for a more permanent
requirement. They are easily stacked which makes the units very easy to
distribute and therefore environmentally friendly.

Cones, Signs
& Accessories

• 18 x 1m units per pallet

In compliance with the
Safety at Street Works &
Road Works act, we have a
full range of signs and cones
to fulfil any requirements.
To check what is required
consult the guide below.

• Fully compatible to fit reflective posts and planks or mini mesh panels
• Wind tested by MIRA

• All items are subject to
minimum hire periods of
at least one week apart
from TS009

Code

Description

RS102

Traffic Separator

Dimensions

Weight When
Empty

Weight When
Full

9kg

45kg

L: 1000mm

RS003

Code

Description

RS004

Road Cones (450mm)

RS010

Road Cones (900mm)

RS019

Motorway Road Cone

H: 600mm
W: 400mm

New Roads and Street Works Act 1991
See the table below for minimum sizes of road signs
and cones for various types of carriageway.

RS003

Road Signs – Standard (600mm x 750mm)

RS013

Road Signs – Motorway (900mm x 1200mm)

Road

Min. Sign Height

Min. Cone Height

RS011

Road Posts

30mph Single Lane

600mm

450mm

TS009

Stop-Go Board (manual)

40mph Single Lane

750mm

450mm

40mph Dual Carriageway

750mm

450mm

50mph Single Lane

750mm

450mm

50mph Dual Carriageway

1200mm

750mm

24 / Roadworking Accessories

Roadworking Accessories

RS102

RS007

NEW PRODUCT
NEW PRODUCT

Pyramid Barrier

Road Forms

The 1m Pyramid Barrier is a unique road traffic separator that rotates a
full 90 degrees to enable contractors to ‘box off’ projects giving added
security.

Road forms are used in the construction of all types of ground slabs,
roadways, foundations and drives. They are available with either a true
square or flexible edge ensuring a smooth radius bend. Typically they’re
supplied with 1‘ stakes/pins per metre, so 3 pins per roadform. Pins are an
add-on item under the code ‘STAK’.

- Fill with water to add weight
- Easy to stack and links with most existing barriers on the market
- Can stack 18 items on one pallet

• High quality, reinforced concrete
• Conform to all current highway work regulations
• Can be readily repositioned offering flexibility
• Available in depths of 6’’ 8’’ 10’’ and 12’’ and always 3m long

Code

Description

Dimensions

Weight (empty)

Weight (full)

RS102

Pyramid Barrier

L: 1000mm
H: 560mm
W: 400mm

5kg

55kg
Code

Description

Depth

RS007

Road Form

150mm - 300mm

Roadworking Accessories/ 25

FE031

CON0234

Roadliner

Concrete Barriers/Lane Separators

This highly visible alternative to concrete safety barriers is easy to handle
yet very strong. The unit is capable of redirecting and bringing a travelling
vehicle to a stop on impact, or providing a dramatic reduction in speed.

These concrete barriers provide a safe working zone between live traffic
lanes and maintenance operative or plant. They can also be used to
provide temporary protection for bridge piers or lighting columns.

• Made from UV stabilised LLDPE
• Complies with TB31 containment levels T2 and N1

• High quality, reinforced concrete
• Conform to all current highway work regulations
• Can be readily repositioned offering flexibility

Code

Description

Dimensions

Weight (empty)

Weight (full)

Water
Capacity

FE031

Roadliner

L: 2000mm
H: 925mm
W: 600mm

50kg

630kg

580 litres

Available in two sizes:
Code
CON0234

Slot Barriers
These slot barriers are the only water filled barrier to fit an industry
standard 3.5m x 2m mesh panel.
•
•
•
•
•
•

1250mm reflective strip can be added for visibility
Unique space saving design for inner city projects
Can rotate up to 45°
50mm drainage point for easy emptying
Quick and easy to assemble
100% recyclable

Code
FE043

Description

Dimensions

Weight (empty)

Weight (full)

Slot Barrier

L: 1750mm
H: 600mm
W: 380mm

15kg

320kg

FE043

Height

Width

Effective
Length

Intermediate

800mm

450mm

Terminator

150/800mm

450mm

Type

Overall
Length

Weight

3000mm

3150mm

2500kg

3000mm

3075mm

1570kg

26 / Roadworking Accessories

FE037

FE024

NEW PRODUCT

NEW PRODUCT

Guardian Goal Posts

Metro Blok

Also known as Telescopic Height Barriers, this product can be used in
various industries to protect height sensitive collisions which may occur
during construction or maintenance procedures. The kit includes two
fibreglass telescopic poles which reach any size up to 7.3 metres when
extended. These poles are non-conductive and should be placed either
side of the road of the designated area.

The Metro Blok gives added stability to the Guardian Goal Posts. The
uniquely designed water filled block weighs an impressive 120kg once full
and is the only tested weight for height restriction poles available on the
market today.

- Comes with two heavy duty steel bases which weigh 13.5kg

- Goal posts with bunting are tested for 60 mph constant wind

- Poles are lightweight and easily transportable

The Metro Block comes complete with fill and drainage points and fixing
sleeve to ensure a tight fit every time.
- Goal posts with solid cross bar are tested for 50 mph constant wind

- Telescopic poles are fitted with top crossbar hooks
- Option to have 25m of plastic bunting or a solid cross bar across the top

- Available in standard Hi Visibility blue or other colours on request

- Screw hole in the base makes it easy to secure
- Simple assembly without the use of tools

Code

Description

Collapsed Pole
Length

Extended Pole
Length

Pole weight

FE037

Guardian Goal
Posts

1.72m

7.3m

5kg

NON-MECHANICAL PLANT

Code

Description

Width

Length

Height

Weight
(empty)

Weight
(full)

FE024

Metro Blok

500mm

450mm

3000mm

8kg

120kg

Trenching Products / 27

Trenching Products
Our trenching products provide a safe working
environment for shallow excavations.

28 / Trenching Products

LT077

Trenching Products
Trench Sheets

Plastic Trench Sheets

Trench sheets, available in a range of lengths,
are primarily used for ground support and
trench work. Groundworkers and utility
companies use them to provide a safe working
environment in various excavations.

These products offer a lightweight, greener
alternative to steel trench sheets.
• Can be mechanically handled
• Will not rot or rust and resistant to most
chemicals

• Two weeks minimum hire

• Reduces theft
• 100% recycled and recyclable

Code

• Class 1Y fire resistant

Dimensions

• Corner pile available

LT077

350mm x 2m

LT078

350mm x 2.5m

LT079

350mm x 3m

LT080

350mm x 3.5m

LT081

350mm x 4m

LT082

350mm x 4.5m

LT083

350mm x 5m

Full Pan Trench Pile
TECHNICAL ENGINEERING VALUES
Material:

Weight (sheet):

Weight (wall):

Density:

Initial Tan Modulus:

Moment of Inertia:

Maximum Moment:

PVC

3.35kg/m

10.50kg/m

1450kg/m

2.55kN/mm

688.5cm /m

7.38kNm/m

Width (sheet):

Material Thickness:

Lugs

Tensile Yield Strength:

Secant Modulus:

Section Modulus:

Allowable Moment:

310mm o/a

5mm

n/a

40N/mm2

2.15kN/mm2

184.7cm3/m

2.46kNm/m

2

2

2

Physical Properties

4

Mechanical Properties

Standard Trench Pile
TECHNICAL ENGINEERING VALUES
Material:

Weight (sheet):

Weight (wall):

Density:

Initial Tan Modulus:

Moment of Inertia:

Maximum Moment:

PVC

3.35kg/m

10.50kg/m2

1450kg/m2

2.55kN/mm2

688.5cm4/m

7.38kNm/m

Width (sheet):

Material Thickness:

Lugs

Tensile Yield Strength:

Secant Modulus:

Section Modulus:

Allowable Moment:

310mm o/a

5mm

n/a

40N/mm

2.15kN/mm

184.7cm /m

2.46kNm/m

Physical Properties

2

2

Mechanical Properties

3

Trenching Products / 29

LT169

LT036

Corner Pile

Steel/Acrow Props

The ball and socket arrangement allows trench sheets to be locked
together, while the corner pile connects the ends to the sides of any
trench.

These adjustable devices will support beams, walls, ceilings and
temporary floors to allow work to carry on safely.

• Length: 2m or 2.5m (specials made to order)

• Thread adjuster for exact positioning

• Two weeks minimum hire

• Can be used with strongboys to give added adaptability
• Two weeks minimum hire

Code

Description

Length

LT169

Trench Sheet Corner Piece

2m or 2.5m

Trench Struts
Designed to be used horizontally to support trench walls, thus improving
user safety and protecting other equipment.

Code

No

LT036

1090mm

1820mm

15kg

LT031

1

1750mm

3120mm

18kg

LT032

2

2009mm

3350mm

20kg

LT033

3

2590mm

3950mm

24kg

LT037

4

3200mm

4870mm

26kg

• Two weeks minimum hire
LT040

Size

LT040

0

Height
CLOSED

OPEN

300mm

450mm

LT126

1

450mm

710mm

LT127

2

680mm

1140mm

LT128

3

1040mm

1750mm

Weight

OPEN

0

• Clawed ends to ensure maximum grip

Code

Length
CLOSED

30 / Trestles & Staging

Trestles & Staging
Ideal for essential maintenance and repair work
our trestles and staging offer bespoke and safe
solutions.

Trestles & Staging / 31

LT020

Trestles & Staging
Trestles
Steel trestles, often called a plasterer’s trestle,
are used in conjunction with scaffold boards
or staging boards. They are highly robust and
ideally suited to bricklaying, plastering and
heavy duty tasks.
• Will take two 450mm wide staging boards
• Ideally suited to take up to four scaffold
planks
• Must be supported every 1.2m
• Two weeks minimum hire

Code

Length

Weight

LT020

0.5m-1.8m

8-15kg

LT025

LT039

Staging Boards

Staging: Guardrails

Aluminium staging boards are prefabricated
working platforms with stiles, cross-bearers
and decking. They comply with all relevant
BS2037 specifications.

Guardrails for staging boards are available in
varying lengths based on a double guardrail
post system and can be single or double sided.
- Charged by the metre

• Spans a maximum of 6.7m

• One week minimum hire

• Ideal for linking scaffold towers

Wood & Aluminium
Code

Length

Height

LT025

3.0-3.6m

17-22kg

LT026

4.2m

27kg

LT027

4.8m

33kg

LT028

5.4m

37kg

LT029

6.0m

42kg

LT030

6.6m

47kg

LT057

7.3m

53kg

Code

Length

LT039

Available up to 6m

SF107

• One week minimum hire
Sizes available:
Size

Scaffold Boards

Height
Closed

Open

Code

Length

LT021

8”/10”/12”

1

0.5m

0.8m

2

0.8m

1.2m

3

1.0m

1.7m

4

1.3m

1.8m

• Two weeks minimum hire

Landing Bags
Landing bags are designed for reducing the risk
of injury in a fall from height.
• Two week minimum hire

Code

Description

SF107

Bean Filled Landing Bags

32 / How to find us

Our Non-Mechanical Plant
depots are strategically
located across every region
of the UK and are part of our
extensive national network.

Elgin

Aberdeen

Non-Mechanical Plant

Scotland

Each depot has a 4 acre site to
stock our wide range of products.
As a Non-Mechanical Plant
customer, you can also take
advantage of hiring from our other
divisions, ensuring you have the
equipment you need, when you need it.

HIRE SOLUTIONS

Inverness

Plant & Tool Hire

Dundee

Falkirk
Anniesland
Kinning Park
Motherwell
Kilmarnock

London Tools & Access

Dunfermline
Leith
Sighthill
Harthill

Lifting Hire & Sales
Survey & Safety Hire
Welfare Services
Newcastle

Carlisle

Durham
Whitehaven
Middlesbrough

North East

Douglas

Lancaster
Preston

York
Leeds
Bradford

Liverpool

Wallasey

Lincoln

North
West
Stoke
on Trent

Nottingham
Derby

Telford

Midlands

Leicester

Birmingham

Monday to Friday
7.30am to 5.00pm

Newmarket

Northampton

Colchester

Milton Keynes

Oxford

Norwich

Peterborough

Coventry

Tewkesbury

Opening Hours

Hull

Doncaster
Manchester
Sheffield
Warrington

Bangor

How to find us

Event Services &
Vehicle Hire available
nationwide

Swansea
Cardiff

Bristol

South West
Exeter

St Austell

Thurrock

Reading

South
East
Portsmouth

Maidstone

Watford

Bournemouth

Waltham Cross

Kentish
Town

Plymouth

Wembley

Walthamstow

Tower Bridge
Docklands

Heathrow

Charlton

London
Croydon

How to find us / 33

Bournemouth
Non-Mechanical Plant
33 Cobham Road (HGV access via Nimrod Way), Ferndown Industrial Estate, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH21 7PF
Tel: 01202 892 886
WIMB

WIMB

ORNE

R OA D

ORNE

R OA D

Email: bournemouth.non-mechhiredesk@gap-group.co.uk

Bournemouth
Bournemouth

Bradford
Non-Mechanical Plant
20 Parry Lane, Bradford, BD4 8TJ
Tel: 01274 394 600
Email: bradford.non-mechhiredesk@gap-group.co.uk

Bradford
Bradford

Bristol
Non-Mechanical Plant
Rockingham Park, Smoke Lane, Bristol, BS11 0FJ
Tel: 01179 162560
Email: Bristol.non-mechhiredesk@gap-group.co.uk

Bristol

YK.pdf

34 / How to find us
1

09/03/2016

09:42

Croydon
Non-Mechanical Plant
Unit 3, Therapia Trading Estate, Greenland Way, Off Beddington Lane, Croydon, CR0 4TD
Tel: 0208 394 4815
Email: croydon.non-mechanicalhiredesk@gap-group.co.uk

Croydon
Croydon
- London

Derby
Non-Mechanical Plant
Tetron Point, William Nadin Way, DE11 0BB
Tel: 01283 731 490
Email: derby.non-mechhiredesk@gap-group.co.uk

Derby

Dundee
Non-Mechanical Plant
Lorne Street, Dundee, DD2 2RF
Tel: Check the website (www.gap-group.co.uk)
Email: Check the website (www.gap-group.co.uk)

Dundee
Dundee

015_CMYK.pdf

How to find us / 35
1

09/03/2016

09:39

Durham
Non-Mechanical Plant
East of Wear Street, Spennymoor, Durham, DL16 6DF
Tel: Check the website (www.gap-group.co.uk)
Email: Durham.Non-Mechanical@gap-group.co.uk

Durham

Elgin
Non-Mechanical Plant
Moycroft Road, Elgin, IV30 1XZ
Tel: 01343 557 492
Email: elgin.non-mechanical@gap-group.co.uk

Elgin

Harthill
Non-Mechanical Plant
Mossburn Avenue, Harthill ML7 5NF
Tel: 01501 750 920
Email: harthill.non-mechanicalhiredesk@gap-group.co.uk

Harthill

Lincoln
Non-Mechanical Plant
Exchange Road, Lincoln, Lincolnshire LN6 3JZ
Tel: 01283 731 490
Email: lincoln.non-mechanicalhiredesk@gap-group.co.uk

Lincoln
Lincoln
09/03/2016

09:34

M60
A6

66

Manchester
Non-Mechanical Plant

J16

Wynne Avenue, Clifton, Manchester M27 8FT

M60
A6

Tel: 0161 727 0180

66
WY

WYNNE AV
E

E

D

A

HU

6

MO

ELL

SS

LA

RR

IE

RO

ERB

Y AV
E

Email: manchester.non-mechanicalhiredesk@gap-group.co.uk

AD

V
RST A

A66

Manchester
Manchester
TLE

E

CO

BIL

LIT

AV

ST
BRO

WROE

NN

LU

1

E

5_CMYK.pdf

36 / How to find us

LY

LA

NE

RA

KE

LA

DL

OW

AV

E

NE

NE

Newmarket
Non-Mechanical Plant
Newmarket Road, Risby, IP28 6RD
Tel: Check the website (www.gap-group.co.uk)
Email: Check the website (www.gap-group.co.uk)

Newmarket

How to find us / 37

Plymouth
Non-Mechanical Plant
Beechwood Way, Langage Park, Plymouth, PL7 5HH
Tel: Check the website (www.gap-group.co.uk)
Email: Check the website (www.gap-group.co.uk)

Plymouth

Watford
Non-Mechanical Plant
15 Greycaine Road, Watford, Hertfordshire WD24 7GP
Tel: 01992 703 346
Email: watford.non-mechanicalhiredesk@gap-group.co.uk

London Watford
- Watford

38 / Index

Acrow Props......................................27
Anti-Slip Road Plates......................18
Anti-Theft Device.............................14
Barriers & Fencing...........................12
Bog Mats............................................19
Concrete Barriers............................ 23
Cones, Signs & Accessories............21
Corner Pile.........................................27
Crowd Barrier Entrance.................15
Crowd Control Barrier....................15
Echo Barriers.....................................16
Fence Panel Installation..................13
Fence Panel........................................13
Fencing................................................13
Fencing Accessories.........................14
Fencing Stillage.................................14
Guardian Goal Posts....................... 24
Handrail System.............................. 29
Hoarding Panels...............................16
How to Find Us..........................30-35

Installation of Fence Panels..........13
Kerb Ramps ......................................18
Landing Bags.................................... 29
Lane Separators.............................. 23
Metro Blok........................................ 24
One Piece Barrier System..............15
Pedestrian Barriers.........................15
Pedestrian Walk Boards.................19
Props...................................................27
Pyramid Barrier............................... 22
Road Cones........................................21
Road Crossing Plates......................18
Road Forms....................................... 22
Road Plates........................................18
Road Plates & Trackmats............... 17
Road Posts.........................................21
Road Signs.........................................21
Roadliner........................................... 23
Roadworking Accessories............20
Scaffold Boards............................... 29

Security Fencing...............................13
Slot Barriers..................................... 23
Staging Boards................................ 29
Staging Guardrails.......................... 29
Steel Props.........................................27
Steel Trestles.................................... 29
Steel / Acrow Props........................27
Stop/Go Board..................................21
Temporary Fencing Coupler..........14
Temporary Fencing Stabiliser.......14
Timber Bog Mats..............................19
Trackmats...........................................18
Traffic Cones......................................21
Traffic Separators............................21
Trench Sheets................................... 26
Trench Struts.....................................27
Trenching Products........................ 25
Trestles............................................... 29
Trestles & Staging........................... 28
Vortok Barrier...................................16

GAP is affiliated to and has
accreditation from a number
of professional bodies:
Please note; whilst every effort has been made to ensure the information in this catalogue is accurate, we cannot be held responsible for any text or image errors.
Occasionally we may supply a different product to what is shown. We reserve the right to change details in this catalogue without notification.

Corporate Head Office

Carrick House, 40 Carrick Street
Glasgow, G2 8DA
Telephone: 0141 225 4600
Web: www.gap-group.co.uk

